502296868 04/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alan COLLI	04/02/2013
Richard WHITE	04/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nokia Corporation
Street Address:	Keilalahdentie 4
City:	Espoo
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	02150

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13855862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2039440245

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203 925 9400

Email: bribeiro@hspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Harrington & Smith, Attorneys At Law LLC

Address Line 1: 4 Research Drive, Suite 202
Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800.1180.U1 (US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark F. Harrington	
Signature:	/Mark F. Harrington/	
Date:	04/03/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=NC81532US_8001180U1US_ExecutedAssignment_03-04-2013#page1.tif source=NC81532US_8001180U1US_ExecutedAssignment_03-04-2013#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030141 FRAME: 0398

H&S Docket No.:	800.1180.U1(US)				
		For ⊠ U.S. ar For ⊠ U.S. A	nd/or 🛛 Foreign Rights pplication or 🔲 U.S. Patent		
	ASSIGNME	NT OF INVENTION			
In accordance with be listed below, or and valuable cons	ASSIGNUKS, IT mo	een ASSIGNEE and A pre than one name be lis	SSIGNOR, if one name sted below, and for good		
(1) ASSIGNOR (inventor):				
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST NAME COLLI	FIRST NAME Alan	MIDDLE NAME		
(2) ASSIGNOR (i	(2) ASSIGNOR (inventor):				
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR :	LAST NAME WHITE	FIRST NAME Richard	MIDDLE NAME		
hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to					
ASSIGNEE:					
	Nokia Corporat Keilalahdentie 4 02150 Espoo Finland	ion			
foreign countries,	est for the United Si	epresentatives of the A rates and its territorial p to claim priority, to a invention entitled:	noggoogiams and in 11		
Piezoelectric Generating With Location Signaling which is found in:					
the patent application executed on the same date herewith,					
U.S. pate	nt application numbe	r filed,			
and any le	egal equivalent therec the right to claim pri	of in a foreign country, ority			
and, in and to, all application, or any	continuation, division	oe obtained for said in, renewal, or substitu	invention, the above te thereof, and as to		

and any prior U.S. provisional patent application(s) (if any) including the following:

Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

PATENT REEL: 030141 FRAME: 0399

Application No.:	Filing Date:
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) to encumbrance has been or will be made or ent assignment.	that no assignment, sale, agreement or tered into which would conflict with this
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) the provided promptly with all pertinent facts are and said Letters Patent and legal equivalent ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the suproceeding related thereto and will promptly degal representatives any and all papers, instead for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof we carry out the purposes thereof.	same in any interference, litigation or execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its ruments or affidavits required to apply d application, said invention, and raid
(1) Assignor Name: Alan COLLI	
By: Signature Care Care	<u>02/04/2013</u> Date
Witnessed: (1) Witness Name:	2/4/2013 Date
(2) Assignor Name: Richard WHITE	
By: Signature	02/04/2013 Date
Witnessed: (2) / Kury Witness Name:	Z/4/2013 Date